This document is made available electronically by the Minnesota Legislative Reference Library as part of an ongoing digital archiving project. http://www.leg.state.mn.us/lrl/lrl.asp

	Court Administrate	DF .
STATE OF MINNESOTA	JUN 21 2011	DISTRICT COURT
COUNTY OF RAMSEY	By BK Deput	SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT
In re Temporary Funding of Core) Functions of the Executive Branch) Of the State of Minnesota)		Case Type: Civil Court File No. 62-cv-11-5203
y		FIDAVIT OF COMMISSIONER CTORIA REINHARDT
STATE OF MINNESOTA)	
COUNTY OF RAMSEY) ss)	

FILED

Your affiant, being first duly sworn, deposes and states as follows:

- 1. I am the Chairperson of the Ramsey County Board of Commissioners;
- 2. Ramsey County is a public corporation and a political subdivision of the State of Minnesota;
- I am aware of the Petition commencing the above-captioned legal action filed by Petitioner,
 Attorney General Lori Swanson and the Response thereto filed by Governor Mark Dayton;
- 4. That Ramsey County is obligated and required under Minnesota and federal law to perform certain core functions and critical services on behalf of the state and federal governments;
- 5. That Ramsey County receives funds from the federal and state governments to perform these core functions and critical services:
- 6. That pursuant to a Resolution duly adopted by the Ramsey County Board of Commissioners on June 14, 2011, Ramsey County is in support of the efforts undertaken by the Petitioner and the Governor in the above-captioned legal action to seek the continued performance of such core functions and critical services and that payments be made for the performance of such core functions and critical services.

Further your affiant sayeth not.

Commissioner Victoria Reinhardt

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20th day of June, 2011.

Stather Marie Wothing for

Heather Marie Worthington State of Minnesota Notary Public Commission No. 20227729 My Commission Expires 1/31/2015

DISTRICT COURT

COUNTY OF RAMSEY

SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

In re Temporary Funding of Core)	Case Type: Civil
Functions of the Executive Branch)	Court File No. 62-cv-11-5203
Of the State of Minnesota)	
	AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE BY U.S. MAIL
STATE OF MINNESOTA)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF RAMSEY)	

Demaree Braun, being first duly sworn, hereby deposes and states that on June 21, 2011, she served the attached *Affidavit of Commissioner Victoria Reinhardt* by placing a true and correct copy thereof in an envelope addressed as follows:

Susan M. Voigt Voigt, Klegon & Rode, LLC 2550 University Avenue West Suite 190 South St. Paul, MN 55114

which is the last known address and depositing the same, with postage prepaid, in the United States Mail at St. Paul, Minnesota.

Demaree Braun

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21st day of June, 2011.

Notary Public

